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construed to prevent any person who resides on 
the east bank of said river from the right of mak-
ing use of his own boats in transporting himself 
or property across the same at pleasure. 

SEarioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1887. 

	

[No. 72, S.] 	 [Published March 7, 1887.1 

CHAPTER 31. 
AN ACT relating to transcripts of judgment in 

justices' courts, and to amend section 3669, of 
the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending9 R. SECTION 1. Section 3669, of the revised stat- section 866, 
s. 	utes, is hereby amended by striking from said 

section the words, "he shall have rendered judg-
ment for more than ten dollars, exclusive of 
costs," where they appear in the second and third 
lines thereof, and by substituting, in lieu thereof, 
the words, "a judgment for more than ten dol-
lars, exclusive of costs, shall have been rendered, 
either by said justice or by any predecessor in such 
office whose dockets are in his custody," and. 
further, by inserting after the word, "me," in the 
second line of the certificate in the form of tran-
script, in said section, the following: "(or before 

 . F , late justice of the peace)," and 
further, by inserting after the word, "my," in such 
certificate, in said section, the following: "(or 
his)," and further, by inserting after the word, 
"docket," in said certificate, the words, "now in 
my custody," so that said section, when amended, 
shall read as follows: Section 3669. Every jus-
tice, on demand of any person in whose favor a 
judgment for more than ten dollars, exclusive of 
costs, shall have been rendered, either by said jus-
tice or by any predecessor in such office whose 
dockets are in his custody, shall give to such per- 
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son a certified transcript of such judgment. Such 
transcript may be in the following form: , 

Justice's Court, 
A. B. .1 
vs. ; 	County, as. 

C. D. J 
(date), 18—. 

Judgment for the plaintiff for 
the sum of. 	  

Costs 	  
Costs of copy 	 twenty-five cents. 
Name of attorney for judgment 

creditor, if any 
I certify the above to be a true copy of a judg-

ment rendered before me (or before E— F 
late justice of the peace), in the above entitled 
cause, as appears from my (or his) docket now in 
my custody. 

Dated at 	, this — day of — A. D., 18—. 
J. P., Justice of the Peace. • 

When the execution upon any judgment has 
been stayed as provided by law, the justice, in 
giving a transcript of such judgment, shall state 
in the transcript that execution was stayed, and 
give the name of the person who entered into the 
recognizance for that purpose. 

SEcTIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1887. 

[No. 105, S.] 	[Published March 7, 187.] 

CHAPTER 32. 
AN ACT to establish a ferry across the Missis-

sippi river from Buffalo county, in the state of 
Wisconsin, to the city of Wabasha, Minnesota. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szenow 1. That Erik Alme, his associates, 
heirs and assigns shall have the exclusive right 
and privilege, for the period of ten years from and 


